

Tab settings	* * * *
	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Case & Luggage Co. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - Ohio	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: American Western, Inc. Internal Address: ation Bratnership City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 4523
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
	ange of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Ves No.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,720,882
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	onal number(s) attached Yes No condence 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	onal number(s) attached Yes No ondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CER 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: Dean E. McConnell, Esq.	onal number(s) attached Yes No ondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: Dean E. McConnell, Esq.	onal number(s) attached Yes No ondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name:Dean E. McConnell, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione One Indiana Square, Suite	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name:Dean E. McConnell, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: One Indiana Square, Suite City: Indianapolis State: _IN 9. Statement and signature.	onal number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0865

Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Filing Reference Guide (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Filing Reference Guide or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Expedite is an additional fee of \$100.00

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS TO ARTICLES OF

(Name of Corporation) 567788 (charee number) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. , who is the President (state) Alfred J. Berger, Ir. (state) Alfred	4		American Case & Luggage Co.	<u> </u>	잍.
Alfred J. Berget, Jr. who is the President (mass) of the above named Ohio corporation organized for profit, does hereby certify that: (Please check the appropriate box and complete the appropriate statements.) a meeting of the shareholders was present in person or by proxy, and that by the affirmative vote of the holders of shares entitling them to exercise% of the voting power of the corporation, in a writing signed by all the shareholders who would be certified to notice of a meeting held for that purpose, the following resolution to amend the articles was adopted: First: The name of said corporation shall be American Western, Inc. Please check box if additional provision are strached. Wishoas attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation has hereunto scribed his name on NO 4 2 CVY (lase) Signature: Signature: Signature of the corporation is shereunto scribed his name on NO 4 2 CVY	1	***************************************	, , ,	<i>C</i>	2
Alfred J. Berget, Jr. who is the President (mass) of the above named Ohio corporation organized for profit, does hereby certify that: (Please check the appropriate box and complete the appropriate statements.) a meeting of the shareholders was present in person or by proxy, and that by the affirmative vote of the holders of shares entitling them to exercise% of the voting power of the corporation, in a writing signed by all the shareholders who would be certified to notice of a meeting held for that purpose, the following resolution to amend the articles was adopted: First: The name of said corporation shall be American Western, Inc. Please check box if additional provision are strached. Wishoas attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation has hereunto scribed his name on NO 4 2 CVY (lase) Signature: Signature: Signature of the corporation is shereunto scribed his name on NO 4 2 CVY	ji.			=======================================	دي
Alfred J. Berger, Jr. , who is the President (name) (name) (name) (name) (name) (name) (name) (name) (nitle) (name) (nitle) (name) (nitle) (name) (nitle) (name) (nitle) (name) (nitle) (name) (na	,		(charter number)	E	
(site) (seme) (itile) of the above named Ohio corporation organized for profit, does hereby certify that: (Please check the appropriate box and complete the appropriate statements.) a meeting of the shareholders was duly called and held on	i)	Alfred J. Berger Jr	who is the Precident	20	
Stee above named Ohio corporation organized for profit, does hereby certify that: (Please check the appropriate box and complete the appropriate statements.) a meeting of the shareholders was duly called and held on a meeting of the shareholders was duly called and held on a meeting of the shareholders was duly called and held on a meeting of the holders of shares entitling them to exercise % of the voting power of the corporation, in a writing signed by all the shareholders who would be entitled to notice of a meeting held for that purpose, the following resolution to amend the articles was adopted: First: The name of said corporation shall be American Western, Inc. Please check box if additional provision are attached. Wisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on Many (date) Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature:					
momplete the appropriate statements) a meeting of the shareholders was duly called and held on the shareholders was present in person or by proxy, and that by the affirmative vote of the holders of shares entitling them to exercise 'Who of the voting power of the corporation, in a writing signed by all the shareholders who would be entitled to notice of a meeting held for that purpose, the following resolution to amend the articles was adopted: First: The name of said corporation shall be American Western, Inc. Please check box if additional provision are sitached. Wisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on NON 1972 CVY Signature: Signature: Signature:	of the	above named Ohio corporation		ooriate box and	
shareholders was present in person or by proxy, and that by the affirmative vote of the holders of shares entitling them to exercise	Iqmax	es the appropriate statements.)	•	•••••	
in a writing signed by all the shareholders who would be entitled to notice of a meeting held for that purpose, the following resolution to amend the articles was adopted: First: The name of said corporation shall be American Western, Inc. Flease check box if additional provision are attached. Wisions attrached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto sornbed his name on Non 19 2000 (date) Signature:				ting a quorum the	
in a writing signed by all the shareholders who would be entitled to notice of a meeting held for that purpose, the following resolution to amend the articles was adopted: First: The name of said corporation shall be American Western, Inc. Please check box If additional provision are attached. Wisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto this name on the latest acting for and on behalf of the corporation. Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature:	•			shares entitling them	
First: The name of said corporation shall be American Western, Inc. First: The name of said corporation shall be American Western, Inc. Please check box if additional provision are attached. Wisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation has hereunto scribed his name on NO 9 9 2009 (date) Signature: Signa	,	to exercise% of t	ne voting power of the corporation,		
First: The name of said corporation shall be American Western, Inc. First: The name of said corporation shall be American Western, Inc. Please check box if additional provision are attached. Wisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation has hereunto scribed his name on NO 9 9 2009 (dute) Signature: Signa					
First: The name of said corporation shall be American Western, Inc. First: The name of said corporation shall be American Western, Inc. Please check box if additional provision are attached. Wisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto secribed his name on MO 9 9 2009 (date) Signature: Acting the second of the corporation has hereunto secribed his name on MO 9 9 2009 Signature: Acting the second of the corporation has hereunto secribed his name on MO 9 9 2009	}n 7 15	in a waiting signed by all the	shronkoldom who viewed his antisted to poster all a receive hald the sh		
First: The name of said corporation shall be American Western, Inc. Flease check box if additional provision are attached. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto secribed his name on No 2009 Signature: Signature:	⊒···· d	following resolution to amen	q the articles was adouted;	ar purpose, me	
Please check box if additional provision are attached. Prisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto secribed his name on 1972 Cey (date) Signature: Signature:	,	TOWN IN THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY.	and marken ten menhan.		
Please check box If additional provision are attached. Wisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto secribed his name on NON 1920 Cey (date) Signature: Signature:	2	First: The name of said corpo	ration shall be American Western, Inc.		
Please check box If additional provision are attached. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on NOV 19 2001 (date) Signature: Signature:	ĸ.				
Please check box If additional provision are attached. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on NOV 19 2001 (his/her) (date) Signature: Signature:					
Please theth box if additional provision are attached. wisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on No. 19.2007 (date) Signature:			-		
Please theth box if additional provision are attached. wisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on No. 19.2007 (date) Signature:	į.				
Please theth box if additional provision are attached. Witness whereof, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on 1970 (date) Signature:					 ,
Please theck box if additional provision are attached. Prisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on No. 19.2007 (date) Signature: Signature:				- 	
Please check box if additional provision are attached. Wissions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on Nov 19 2000 (date) Signature:	,				
Please check box if additional provision are attached. Wisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on No. 19. 2009 (date) Signature:					
Please theck box if additional provision are attached. Witness whereof, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on 1970 (date) Signature:	•		,		
wisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on (date) Signature:					
WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on (date) Signature:					
wisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on (date) Signature:					
wisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on (date) Signature:					
wisions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation. WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto corporated his name on (date) Signature:	Marea	charte how IF redditional accordance and			
WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on No. 19.2001 Signature: Signature:		clieds they is appreciate buckgridge &	s attacieu.		
WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto scribed his name on (date) Signature:	1				
scribed his name on Nov 19 700 (date) Signature:	M, t2101	M attached hereto are incorpora	ted herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation.		
Signature: Signature: Signature:	with	THE WHENCH ALLES		_	
(his/her) (date) Signature:		vego wriekeur, ide 2000 e 12 vi his name on M	article officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has nereunto	, <u>/</u>	
Signature:					
OB-COME TO	} •	Ambaire 1		7	
OB-COME TO	•,		Signature:	1× ′)	
Title: FRESCOTE NO President				/-/	
		•	Title: FRESCOR NI President		

124 AMOS

RECORDED: 07/07/2003

Page 1 of 1

Version: 7/1/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0866